3619 Written Answers

furdtree (smgamm # e & Pafwan
T qrE) § TATE B AR | da
foeran & ; @l
(&) WIT T % 74" & qegarar A 1w
emigEe Tedtve @ o § 7
t [OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS

*540. SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: Will the Minister for HEALTH
e pleased to state:

(a) the number of Occupational Therapists in Bombay who receive their salaries from the Central Government;
and

(b) the number of Occupational Therapists employed in the hospitals in Part C States?]
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t{THE MINISTER FrorR HEALTH
.<RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAOR): (a) Four.

(b) Information is being collected -and will, when available, be laid on the Table of the Sabha.]

USE OF TELEPHONES ON RAILWAY
STATIONS BY PASSENGERS

*541. SHRI JASPAT ROY KAPOOR:
"Will the Minister for RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether bono fide railway pas sengers are entitled to use telephones for local calls at such railway stations mwhere there is no public call office;

(b) if the reply to part (a) above be In the affirmative, whether it is a fact mthat at many railway stations passen gers are not allowed to use telephones;

?) if the reply to part (b) above be he affirmative, what steps Govern -t propose to take to give this ty to passengers?

[ 20 SEP. 1955 ]

to Questions 3620

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR
RAILWAYS AND TRANSPORT (SHRI
O. V. ALAGESAN): (a) Generally speaking, they are not entitled, but in emergencies all possible help is rendered.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

RAIL CONNECTION TO GARO HILLS

*542. SHRIMATI BEDAVATI BURA-
GOHAIN: Will the Minister for RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the survey for rail con nection to Garo Hills has been com pleted; and

(b) if so, whether the scheme has been approved?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR RAIL-
WAYS AND TRANSPORT (SHRI O. V.
ALAGESAN): (a) and (b). The field work for the traffic survey has been completed and a final report is expected shortly. The project will be considered further on receipt of the survey report.
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KHARIF CROP AND DEFICIT STANCES

328. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for FOOD AND AORI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the figures regarding production in the Kharif crop for the current financial year have been received from the State Governments;

fEnglish translation.

